
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2626
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2014
POLICE STATIONS
Raj Dr. Udit

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of police stations and police posts in the National Capital Territory of Delhi, location-wise;

(b) the total number of police personnel belonging to the SC and ST community in Delhi Police, rank-wise;

(c) whether there is a shortfall of personnel from the reserved quota belonging to SCs and STs at each level of Delhi Police; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the corrective steps taken by the Delhi Police in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a): Details of Police Stations in Delhi are as under:

Territorial Police Stations   161
Railway Police Stations    05
Metro Police Stations    08
Police Stations at IGI Airport   02
Specialized Units declared as Police Stations 05
Total Police Stations    181

The location-wise details of the Police Station in National Capital Territory of Delhi are at Annexure-'A'.

68 police posts are functioning at present in Delhi and location-wise details are at Annexure-'B'.

(b) to (c): Details of police personnel belonging to SC and ST community in Delhi Police, rank-wise and shortfall of these reserved quotas as on 30.11.2014 is as under:-

Rank Sanct- Present Total SC Short fall Total ST Short fall
 ioned Stren- Present SC @ 15% Present ST @ 7.5%
 Stren- gth as on     as on
 gth  30.11.14   30.11.14

Cons- 46707 44272 6769  +128  3218  102
table     (Excess)
Head  20817 19074 3123  +262  1451  +20
Const-     (Excess)   (Excess)
able
Assis- 6752 6571 1059  +73  466  27
tant      (Excess)
Sub-
Inspe-
ctor
Sub- 6111 5252 710  78  358  36
Inspe-
ctor
Inspe- 1350 1271 228  +37  85  10
ctor     (Excess)
ACP 348 235 21  NA  19  NA
Addl. 54 32 4    2
DCP
(JAG)
DCP/ 50 45 7    4
Addl.
DCP
Addl.  19 13 -    -


CP
Joint  20 21 1    3
CP
Spl.  10 14 4    -
CP
CP 1 1 -    -
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